UL Listed
GROUND BARS
& BUS BARS
99-5060-05 7-2018
CB14412JK CB14412NK TCB14210PK CB14212BK CB14412JP
Ground Bar
with Plexiglas Cover
Grounding Equipment

The requested hole
pattern - Blank if no holes at all.
ASSEMBLY TYPE CODES
K = Brackets & Insulators
B = Brackets Only
 I  = Insulators Only
C = Beam Clamps & Insulators
A = Brackets & Insulators with Anti-Theft Bolts
P = Plexiglass Cover (Includes Brackets & Insulators)
T = TMGB (Telecom Main Ground Bar) Plexiglass
      Cover (Includes Brackets & Insulators)
M = MGB (Main Ground Bar) Plexiglass Cover
       (Includes Brackets & Insulators)
U = Universal (Includes Brackets, Insulators, Beam
       Clamps & Drive-In Anchors)
Blank for Nothing (no Brakets or Insulators- Bar Only)
PIGTAIL
(if req’d)
See Chart Below
for Cable Size Code
TINNED PIGTAIL
(if req’d) - If you want
the Pigtail Wire Tinned,
Add "T" in this spot.
If not, leave blank.
STRANDING
(if req’d)
Leave spot blank
if the Pigtail is
Stranded or
add an "L"
for Solid.
T C B 1 4 4 1 2 0 J K 4 T L E
BAR TYPE CODES
CB - Plain Copper Ground Bar
TCB - Tinned Copper Ground Bar
SCB - Silver Plated Copper Ground
 Bar
SSB - Stainless Steel Ground Bar
SB - Plain Steel Ground Bar
GSB - Galvanized Steel Ground
 Bar
Other Materials Available Upon
Request
WIDTH
LENGTH
HOLE PATTERN
PIGTAIL
LENGTH
(if req’d)
See
Chart
Below
GROUND BAR NUMBERING SYSTEM
Pigtail Cable Length Chart
Pigtail
Length
Length in
Feet*
A 2'
B 5'
C 10'
D 15'
E 20'
F 25'
G 30'
H 35'
*Custom lengths available upon
request, contact thermOweld for
details.
UL Listed
GROUND BARS
& BUS BARS
®
The Contractors Choice